

## **Gooding County Fair and Pro Rodeo**

201 Lucy Lane Gooding, ID 83330 208-934-4529 www.goodingprorodeo.com

## **ARENA RENTAL CONTRACT**

DATE		<u></u>	
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE:		EMAIL:	
EVENT:			
EVENT DATE:			
FEES:	☐ Arena Fe	ee - \$200.00/day	
	☐ Fairgrounds Water Arena Day Prior to Event - \$50.00		
	☐ Tractor	Fee: - \$50.00	
	Total Fees:	\$	
the rental of the	e above specified	for above user, do hereby cont building/area at the Gooding Co ent the full amount of this cont	ounty Fairgrounds and to pay
Contract is for (	days) from	to	, 2024.

(CONTINUED ON BACK – SIGNATURE REQUIRED)



## **Gooding County Fair and Pro Rodeo**

201 Lucy Lane Gooding, ID 83330 208-934-4529 www.goodingprorodeo.com

- 1. HOUSEKEEPING: USER to keep facility in good working order, repair any damage incurred during use and return to County in clean, good condition. County can perform housekeeping if not done by USER and bill USER for such services.
  - <u>Clean-up includes</u> arena, bucking chutes, bleachers and outside areas of the fairgrounds where guests have left trash. All clean-up must be done immediately following your event.
- 2. INSURANCE: USER agrees to obtain a \$500,000.00 comprehensive damage and bodily injury liability insurance policy on the facility for the term of this rental with Gooding County named as additional insured. USER agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Gooding County and its agents from any liability for any injury or damage suffered by any person of any act or omission of USER or others using the facility.
- 3. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS: USER agrees to comply with all federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations.
- 4. SECURITY: USER agrees to provide security personnel for the duration of their event.
- 5. MUSIC: USER agrees to abstain from playing loud music after 10:00 pm.

Amount Paid:	Date:	
SIGNED:		(USER)
DATE:		
SIGNED:		(GOODING CO. FAIR)
DATE		